505885711 01/28/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5932536

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
DAVID B. KAY				01/28/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	QUALI	QUALITY VISION INTERNATIONAL INC.			
Street Address:	850 HI	850 HUDSON AVENUE			
City:	ROCH	ROCHESTER			
State/Country:	NEW	ORK			
Postal Code:	14621				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Numera	1	
Property Type		1077	Number	-	
Application Number: 16		1677	4246		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		232-2152			
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be sei		
Phone: 5852		326500			
Email: pater		nt@hselaw.com			
Correspondent Name: HAR		TER SECREST & EMERY LLP			
		BAUSCH AND LOMB PLACE			
Address Line 4:		ROC	HESTER, NEW YORK 14604-271	1	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			91604.000507		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHELLE E. SEIFERT		
SIGNATURE:			/Michelle E. Seifert/		
DATE SIGNED:			01/28/2020		
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Fotal Attachments: 3					
-91604-457 Acc	ianment I	Dec E	Executed#page1.tif		
50uice=31004-437_A33	· g · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
source=91604-457_Ass	-				

ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION OF INVENTORSHIP

Applicant:	Quality Vision International Inc.	
First Named Inventor:	David B. Kay	
US Application No.:	TBD	
US Filing Date:	TBD	
Attorney Docket No.:	91604.000457	
TITLE: PARTIAL COHERENCE	RANGE SENSOR PEN CONNECTED TO THE	
SOURCE/DETECTOR BY A PO	LARIZING FIBER	

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, the Sole INVENTOR and ASSIGNOR:

David B. Kay, a US citizen residing at: 225 Hollywood Ave Rochester, New York 14618 United States of America (US),

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE:

Quality Vision International Inc. a US corporation existing under the laws of the State of New York, with a business mailing address at: 850 Hudson Avenue Rochester, New York 14621 United States of America (US)

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the above-identified US provisional patent application entitled PARTIAL COHERENCE RANGE SENSOR PEN CONNECTED TO THE SOURCE/DETECTOR BY A POLARIZING FIBER, and in and to said US provisional patent application and all

6697445_1

PATENT REEL: 051640 FRAME: 0425 applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority to and any other entitled benefit from said US provisional patent application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR requests that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

ACCEPTED BY:

Inat

Assignee

David Francati Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Quality Vision International, Inc.

1/28/19

Date

PATENT REEL: 051640 FRAME: 0426

SOLE INVENTOR HEREBY DECLARES:

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified US provisional patent application entitled PARTIAL COHERENCE RANGE SENSOR PEN CONNECTED TO THE SOURCE/DETECTOR BY A POLARIZING FIBER.

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

David B. Kav Date

Assignor/Inventor

On the 28 day of <u>January</u> in the year 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared **David B. Kay**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

m. Labran Elaine Notary Public

Seal

ELAINE M. LUTRARIÓ Notary Public - State of New York No. 01206262652 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires May 29, 20,20

> PATENT REEL: 051640 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 01/28/2020